FORM 54 [See Rule 159 (a) and (2) Accident Information Report

- 1) Name of the Police Station: Lava Police Station
- 2) CR No./ Traffic Accident Report: Lava PS Case No 30/24 dated 23.10.2024 u/s 281/125(b) BNS
- **3) Date, time and place of accident:** On 21.10.2024 at about 19:00 hrs at Lava BazarPS-LavaDist: Kalimpong
- **4)** Name and full address of the injured / deceased: 1.) Jay Prakash Thakur S/O lt. Dharam Nath Thakur of Lava Bazar PS- lava Dist: Kalimpong
- 5) Name of the Hospital he/she was moved: Kalimpong District Hospital.
- **6)** Registration Number of vehicle and the type of the vehicle:WB-70-Q-8728 (Swift) Driving Licence particulars:Dishant Oraon S/O Bishu Oraon of Hatkhola Line Atiabari Tea Garden Kalchini, Alipurduar.
- (a) **Driving Licence number and date of expiry:** WB6920210004459 valid upto 07.12.2035
- (b) Address of the issuing authority: RTO Alipurduar `
- (c) Badge No in case of public service vehicle: N/A
- **7)** Name and address of the owner of the vehicle at the time of the accident: Bidyut Xalxo S/O Ganpati Xalxo of Mahadeo Line, Mathura TeaBagan Alipurduar-736204
- 8) Name and address of the Insurance Company with whom the vehicle was insured and the particulars of the Divisional Officer of the said insurance company: The New India Assurance Company Ltd.
- 9) Number of the Insurance Policy/Insurance Certificate and the date of validity of the Insurance Policy/Insurance Certificate:98000031210911246554 valid till 28/02/2025
- 10) Registration particulars of the vehicle (class of vehicle): Swift
- (a) Registration no: WB-70-Q-8728
- **(b) Engine no:** K12NP1179815**Chassis no:** MBHCZCB3SNA948500
- 11) Route Permit particulars: N/A
- **12) Action Taken, if any, and the result thereof:** Lava PS Case No 30/24 dated 23.10.2024 u/s 281/125(b) BNS.



Accused details

Ref: Lava PS case no.30/24 Dtd.23.10.2024 U/S 281/125(b) BNS.

(1) Driver of the offending vehicle namely Dishant Oraon S/O Bishu Oraon of Hatkhola Line Atiabari Tea Garden Kalchini, Alipurduar.

Officer In Charge

Lava PS, Kalimpong. Dt.23.10.24.

Officer - In - Charge Lava Police Station District Kalimpong

Annexure D

West Bengal Form No.

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

ntermation of a cognizable crime reported under section 173 B.N.S.S.)

1. (Oist Kalingong (ii) Sub-Diva Kalingong (iii) PS Land Year 2024 (v) FIR no 30/24 (vi) Date 23/10/2024
(Year 2024 (v) FIR no. 30 24 (vi) Date 23 10 2024
· (General Dialy Reference : Entry no 16
	Data 211/01/201
,	Time 19:00 has
4. I	Je of information: Written/Oral/Electronic communication
5. II	agistered after Preliminary Enquiry, reference no. of such enquiry:
U. F	egistered after Preliminary Enquiry, reference no. of such enquiry: see of occurrence: (a) Direction and distance from P.S. South - East St. No. 16 18 km app
,	Address lower Borgan, P.S. Jan Dix - Kalonpan
	case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S
(- , D	strict
7. C	mplainant/Informant·
(Name ASI(UB) Ry Phatik Charolia Barrows of law Constant
(Name ASI (UB) 84 Phatik Obadia Barron of low Compliander Father's/Husband's name. — Lova PS
Ò	Date/Year of Birth.
(Nationality Induan
(Address
(1	Mobile no 21590 30432
(1	UID no./Any other ID no. 3572 490) 7796
	E-mail id
8. C	tails of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars (attach senarate sheet, if necessary)
9. R	asons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Informant As IRE amoulain and IRE a
· ·	engaged in variou 40 duties.
Po .	ticulars of properties stolen/involved. (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): MIA
11. T	al value of properties stolen/involved:
12. lr	uest report/ U.D Case no. if any:
13. F	contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required): Me on the mitter composition
	uest report/U.D.Case no. if any: HIA: contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required): The anghol written composit which is treated as FIR is each and herealth reproduced accless Clam chart
14. A	cion taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s26.1.125.(b) Box 5.17 c 512 office police poli
	Affice policy in
	Lava
	opitima Ps
	Registered the case and took up investigation or directed
akeı	the investigation OR transferred to P.Son point of jurisdiction
ORre	used to investigate (assign reasons)
	The FIR was read over to the complainant/informant and was admitted to be correctly recorded and a
сору	ven to the complainant/informant free of cost.
	\wedge
	ure /Thumb Impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
Signa	ure /Thumb Impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
of th	Complainant/Informant Name Name Name Name Name Name Name Name
	Name: IMAHISTIA CAMA
	Rank: 31 0F 701 (CG (070)
	Number If any: With Thurs
	Name: MAMISHA LAMA Rank: SI OF POLICE (UB) Number If any: WB Police Station Name: MAMISHA LAMA Rank: SI OF POLICE (UB) Number If any: WB Police Station
	Officer - In - Charles Station Lava Police Station Filerict Kalimoong
	blestick is

To, The Officer in Charge Lava Police station Algarah, Kalimpong

Sub: FIR.

Respected Madam,

I ASI(UB)/84-Phatik Chandra Barman presently posted at Lava Police Camp in Charge and additional charge of O/C Highway (NH-717A) do hereby lodge a written complaint to the effect that on 21.10.2024 at around 19:00 hrs. when I was on duty at Lava Bazar one vehicle bearing no.WB-70-Q -8728 (Red Colour Swift) hit one pedestrian namely Jay Prakash Thakur of Lava Bazar and he received injuries and also damaged the following parked vehicles bearing Regd. No. WB-79-A1568 (WAGONO R), WB-70-R-9295 (Alto) and WB-79-5056 (Scooty). The injured person Jay Prakash Thakur has been taken to Kalimpong District hospital for treatment. After the incident when I verified about the driver of the offending vehicle, he gave his identity as Dishant Oraon S/O Bishu Oraon of Hatkhola Line Atiabari Tea Garden Kalchini, Alipurduar. As I was engaged in various law and order duties I could not lodge FIR on the same date.

Hence, a case may kindly be started against him and arrange for its investigation.

Yours faithfully,

ASI(UB)/84-Phatik Ch. Barman Lava Police Camp under Lava PS. Dt.23.10.2024

Received on 23/10/2014

Vide born Ps GOE No. 716

Dated 21/10/2014 and started

low Ps GOC No. 30/24 Dated

23/10/2014 U/1 281/125(6) BHS and

Chanced to Aby Romknishna Day of

low Ps for its imag righton.

23/10/20ffiger - In - Charge Lava Police Station

FORM-I

FIRSTACCIDENTREPORT(FAR)

$By Investigating Officer to Claims Tribunal\\ Within 48 hours of the receipt of intimation of the Accident\\ Copyto Victim (s), Insurance Company and State Legal Services Authority (SLSA)$

FIRNo.	30/24
Date	23.10.2024
UnderSection	281/125(b) BNS
PoliceStation	Lava PS

ı	Date of Accident	21.01.2024			
	TimeofAccident	19:00 hrs			
	PlaceofAccident	Lava Bazar PS- Lava, Dist: Kalimpong			
		Driver/Owner			
		Victim			
		Witness			
	SourceofInformation	Hospital			
		Good Samaritan			
4		Police			
•		Others(Specify)			
	Name, mobilenumber&addressoftheInformant Name ASI(UB)/84-Phatik Chandra Barn				
	Mobile No.	8159030436			
	Address	Lava Police camp under lava PS			
	11441 000	Injury			
	NatureofAccident	Fatal			
	Natur conactuent	Damage/lossofproperty Anyotherloss/injury			
	N. 1 . 1				
	Numberinvolved of Vehicles	04			
	Whether RegistrationNumberoftheOffe	e Yes No			
5	ndingVehicleknown	110			
	WhetheroffendingVehicleimpoundedbyt	t Yes No			
	hepolice				
	Whetherthedriverof theoffendingvehicle foundonthe spot	Yes No			
	•				
	Number of Fatalities	NIL			
	NumberofInjured	01			
	DetailsoftheHospitalwherevictim(s	s)taken			
6	HospitalName	Kalimpong District Hospital			
•	Address	Kalimpong			
	Doctor'sName	Not known			
7	Availability of CCTVFootage				
	If yes, CCTV Footage	Yes <mark>No</mark>			
0	bepreservedandbefiledwith DAR DetailsofOwner(s),Driver(s) andInsuranceoftheVehicle(s)				
8					
•	Details	Vehicle1(Offendingvehicle) VehicleDetails			
	VahiglaDagistrationNo				
	VehicleRegistrationNo. WB-70-Q -8728 DriverDetails				
	Nameofthe Driver	Dishant Oraon S/O Bishu Oraon			
		Hatkhola Line Atiabari Tea Garden Kalchini,			
	AddressofDriver	Alipurduar.			
	MobileNo.ofDriver	NA			
	OwnerDetails				
	NameoftheOwner	Bidyut Xalxo S/O Ganpati Xalxo			
	AddressofOwner	of Mahadeo Line, Mathura Tea Bagan Alipurduar- 736204			
	Mobile No.ofOwner	707932424			

Ī	InsurancePolicyNo.	98000031210911246554
ľ	PeriodofInsurancePolicy	valid till 28/02/2025
ľ	Name of InsuranceCompany	The New India Assurance Company Ltd.
Ī	Address ofInsuranceCompany	

	DetailsofVictim(s)			
9	Name	Deceased/Injure d	Addr	ess&ContactDetails
i	Jay Prakash Thakur S/O lt. Dharam Nath Thakur	Injured	Lava Bazaı	PS- lava Dist: Kalimpong 8670131319
10.		OtherAcciden	tDetails	
i	ReportingDate&Time		23/10/2024 a	t 16:05 hrs.
ii.	Landmark	Lav	a Bazar Near M	Ianjushri Hotel
iii.	Severity		Fatal Grievous Injury Simple InjuryHospitalized SimpleInjury Non-Hospitalized	
iv.	Countof	Injured	i	Death
	Drivers	NIL		NIL
	Passengers	NIL		NIL
	Pedestrians	01		NIL
	Animal	NIL		NIL
v.	Collision Type	Vehicle to Pedestrian Vehicle to Bicycle Vehicle to Tricycle Vehicle to Animal Driven Cart Vehicle to Animal Skidding Head on Collision		
vi.	CollisionNature	Hit Parked Vehicle Hittree Hit Fixed/Stationary HitfromBack HitfromSide Runoff RoadOverturn Skidding/OverturnSi VehicleFellin Gorge/I	deswipe	
vii.	InitialObservationofaccidents e	cen Non-ProvisionofPara LongDistance Cover		
viii.		Illegal Parking on R Carrying people in le Dangerous Overtaki Driving against flow Drugs Abuse High Speed Inattent Accident Due to roa Due to Weather Con Accident due to Hea Non-respect of right Red Light jumping Overloaded Accident due to Veh Over speed while cr	High Speed Inattentive Turn Accident Due to road Condition Accident Due to Weather Condition Accident due to Heavy Traffic Non-respect of rights of way rules Red Light jumping	
ix.	WeatherCondition	Sunny /ClearCloudy Light RainHeavyRain FloodingofCausewa SnowSmoke/Dust Strong Wind Cold	Sunny /ClearCloudy Light RainHeavyRain FloodingofCauseway/RivuletsHail/Sleet SnowSmoke/Dust Strong Wind	

		Light Foggy Night
X.	LightCondition	DayTwilight Darknesswithstreetlightson Darknesswithpoorstreetlight Darkness-No streetlight
Xi	AccidentSpot	Institutional Zone Open CommercialZone School Zone CollegeZone OtherEducationalInstitutionalZone(Specify)Govt. InstitutionalZone Hospital ZoneIndustrial Zone HarborZone
xiI.	Visibility	Lessthan25Meters 25 Meters 50Meters 75Meters 100MetersandAbove
xiii.	LoadCondition(1)	Excess Passengers Normally Loaded Empty NotKnown
xiv.	LoadCondition(2)	Excess Goods Goods Over height GoodsRearOverhanging GoodsSideOverhanging NormallyLoaded Empty NotKnown
xvv.	RoadClassification	Expressway National Highway State Highway MajorDistrictRoad Other District Road VillageRoad ArterialRoad SubArterialRoad Collector Road LocalRoad
xvi.	LocalBody	Corporation Municipality Panchayat

XVI.P.I.S./EMPLOYEENo.:	
XVI.P.I.S./EMPLOYEENo.:	

S.H.O./I. O PhoneNo.:9874287116 P.S.: LAVA

Date:25.10.2024

$\underline{Documents to be attached};\\$

i. CopyofFIR

Images/Videostobeattached:

- i. MainRestingPlace ofVehicle
- ii. DamagetoVehicle
- iii. DamagetoProperty
- $iv. \qquad Obstructions of Objects on Road \\$
- v. Junction/RoadType
- vi. RoadSurface
- vii. SkidMarks
- viii. Surroundings
- ix. Any feature which might have contributed to the accident
- x. OtherImages
- xi. OtherVide